
Dedicated to CONSUMER and WORKER PROTECTION

Small Business 
Ombudsman for Workers’ 

Compensation

Help for Oregon 
Businesses and 
Entrepreneurs



Our communication is 
kept confidential.

Oregon’s Small Business Ombudsman is 
your independent advocate for workers’ 
compensation questions, complaints, and 
disputes. We can answer the following 
questions and more:

	» Do I need workers’ compensation 
coverage?

	» How do I find workers’ compensation 
coverage?

	» Can I get help with my insurer dispute?

	» How is my premium calculated?

	» How do I appeal my classification or 
final audit?

	» What other small business resources 
are out there?

Contact us by calling 971-283-0997 
and 503-329-4260​ or emailing 

WC.Advocate@dcbs.oregon.gov.

44
0-

50
76

 (1
/2

3/
C

O
M

)


